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Dr. Wendy Wyman, 
Superintendent 

 
Wendy is our district leader 
extraordinaire! She provides 
instructional, operational and 
administrative leadership to all 
departments and all schools. 
Wendy reports to the Lake 
County Board of Education, a 
five-member publicly elected 
governing body.  
 
If you would like to schedule time 
with Wendy, please contact her 
assistant, Bunny Taylor. 
 

wwyman@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6800 

 

Kate Bartlett, Chief Financial 
Officer 

 
 

Kate oversees several operational 
areas for the district, including 
finance, information technology, 
federal funding, human capital and 
communications. She is the contact 
for budget question, 
communications questions, 
feedback or ideas to make our 
district better. 
 
 

 
kbartlett@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6835 

Joyce LaCome, 
Transportation Manager 
 

 
 

Joyce is the transportation manager 
and ensures that all of our students 
are safely transported on our busses 
with her amazing bus driving staff. 
 
 

 
 

jlacome@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6801 

Noreen Flores, Human 
Resources 
 

 
 
Noreen is responsible for all position 
postings, payroll, benefits, and 
licensure questions for employees. 
Noreen also maintains our 
student/staff data for state 
reporting.   
 
nflores@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6811 

Bunny Taylor, Administrative 
Asst. to the Superintendent & 
the School Board 

 
 

Bunny manages Wendy’s calendar 
and appointments. She also 
supports the Board of Education 
and is our district substitute 
coordinator. Bunny also supervisors 
all front office staff and can help 
with historical student record 
requests. 
 

btaylor@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6800  

Rena Sanchez, Accounting 
Manager 

 
 

 

Rena tracks and accounts for all 
financial details, purchases, and 
grants which help keep our District 
running! 
 
 
rsanchez@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6812 

 

Lake County School District has phone-interpretation available 24 

hours per day.   Feel free to request interpretation at any time, as it is 

our first priority to communicate effectively with you to best meet 

your needs!  
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LAKE COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL Grades 7-12 

Ben Cairns, LCHS Principal 

 
 
 

Ben is the instructional leader of 
the 7th-12th grade high school.  
Ben ensures all behavioral and 
academic dynamics of the upper 
grades run smoothly. Ben is 
bilingual. 
bcairns@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6950 (schedule appts. 
through Carol Rendon) 

Mike Vagher, Assistant 
Principal & Athletic Director 

 
 
Mike assists with discipline, 
instruction, and teacher evaluation 
at the high school level and 
facilitates all athletic programming 
for the 7-12th grade athletes. 
 
mvagher@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6971 

Kathleen Fitzsimmons, 
Assistant Principal 
 

 
 
Kathleen assists with the 
instructional leadership, counseling 
department, and teacher evaluation 
processes for grades 7-12. 

 
 
kfitzsimmons@lakecountyschools.net 

719-293-0720 

Carol Rendon, School 
Administration Manager 
& Special Education 
Secretary 

 
Carol makes sure that everything 
runs smoothly at the high school.  
Carol keeps track of student 
attendance and building budget, 
and assists with special education 
paperwork for the district.  
 
 

crendon@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6973 

Robert Johnson, Counselor  

 
 
Robert is the social/emotional 
counselor for 7-12 grades. He also 
helps with scheduling, course 
planning, and small group 
counseling work. 
 
 
 

rjohnson@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486- 6836 

Katherine Kerrigan, Post-
Secondary & Career Readiness 
Coordinator 
 

 
Katherine assists students in 7-12 to 
be on track to make their post-high 
school dreams feasible. She helps 
with college and career readiness 
with academic planning, resources, 
and ICAP. She also coordinates adult 
ESL classes. 

kkerrigan@lakecountyschools.net 
719- 486-6972 

Leslee Torsell, office 
secretary & Free and 
Reduced Lunch 

 
Leslee makes sure things rung 
smoothly at the HS and processes 
free and reduced lunch 
applications for the entire 
District.  
ltorsell@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6954 

Roxi Garrett,  Registrar and 
Counseling secretary 

 
 
Roxi helps with the process of 
scheduling and student records. She 
is helpful with transcripts, 
scholarship applications, and 
scheduling.  
rgarrett@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6974 

Alison Sprague, financial and 
athletic secretary 

 
Alison makes sure that everything 
runs smoothly at the high school. She 
is the athletic events secretary.  
Alison can give out PowerSchool 
passwords and help with school fees. 
asprague@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6950 
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LAKE COUNTY  High School   

Michele DeWine, 7th-8th 
grade Academic Dean 

 
 
Michele works closely with our 
7th-8th grade teachers and 
Expeditionary Learning to ensure 
that rigor and alignment occur for 
every student.   
 
mdewine@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6814 

Jared Oubre, 21 Century 
Program Coordinator 

 
 

Jared oversees the programs and 
offerings for the afterschool 
programs K-12. He works closely 
with Kristal Bertonneau and Blanca 
Rodriguez who are the site 
coordinators for WPE and the 
Intermediate school, respectively. 

  
joubre@lakecountyschools.net 
719-293-1903 

Cheryl Wells, District Nurse 
 

 
 
Cheryl is our part-time nurse who 
ensures that all students’ health 
needs are met, tracks immunizations, 
and coordinates dental clinics, as 
well.  Her office is at the 
Intermediate School. 
 
cwells@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6912 

Kelly Hofer, Pre-Collegiate 
Coordinator 
 

 
 
Kelly works with students who 
will be first generation of their 
family to attend college.  Her 
work the rest of the counseling 
department ensures that our HS 
students are set up for success 

upon graduation. 
 
 
khofer@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-6972 

Kerri Quinlan, Healthy 
Schools coordinator 
 

 
 

Kerri works on initiatives to increase 
the overall health and wellness of 
our students, staff and community.  
She is heading up great work on our 
School Based Health Center. 

 
 
 
 

kquinlan@lakecountyschools.net 
719-427-0031 

Wendy Scott, Gifted and 
Talented, RtI, and District 
Assessment Coordinator 
 

 
 

Wendy ensures that learners’ needs 
are met through teacher 
intervention and enriching 
programming. She monitors all 
Advanced Learning Plans and assists 
in assessing students for Gifted and 
Talented programming.  In addition, 
she helps with locally-required 
assessment administration. 
wscott@lakecountyschools.net  
719-486-4418 
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LAKE COUNTY INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL Grades 3-6 

Stephanie Gallegos, Lake 
County Intermediate School 
Principal 

 
 

Stephanie is the instructional 
leader of the 3rd-6th grade 
Intermediate school.  Stephanie 
ensures all dynamics of the 
middle grades run smoothly. 
 
 
 
 
sgallegos@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6830  (schedule appts. 
through Tracy Vincent) 

Elio Navarro, Assistant 
Principal/Behavior Coach 

 

 
Elio helps support students to 
ensure that behavior reinforces 
learning for our LCIS students. He 
assists with positive behavior 
supports and individual needs.  Elio 
is bilingual. 
 
 

enavarro@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6807 
 

Aly Beery,  Dean of Students 
(with a Social Emotional focus) 
 

 
 
Aly works closely with the learners to 
develop interpersonal and coping 
skills. She also is fundamental in the 
positive rewards at this building and 
teaches specialized lesson groups 
with a variety of students. 
 
 
 
abeery@lakecountyschools.net 

719-486-6844 

Tracy Vincent, LCIS School 
Administration Manager 
 

 
 
 
 

Tracy makes sure that everything 
runs smoothly at the 
intermediate school.  Tracy 
ensures all building-level issues 
and community communications 
are ship-shape and manages the 
principal’s calendar. 
 
 
 
tvincent@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6832 

Yanin Ramos, Front office, 
Secretary and District Family 
Liaison 

 
 

Yanin assists in the HS and IS offices 
for any student or family need. The 
role of the Family Liaison is to 
empower all families to be active in 
their child’s education, and she 
helps answer any Spanish-only 
phone calls. Her work includes 
welcoming families and facilitating 
communication between home and 
school. Yanin is bilingual. 
 
yramos@lakecountyschools.net    
719- 486-6841 

Annette Casados, 
LCIS Student Secretary 

 
 

Annette keeps track of student 
attendance and data. She can also 
give out PowerSchool passwords. 
Annette is bilingual. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
acasados@lakecountyschools.net 

719-486-6830 
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WEST PARK elementary SCHOOL grades K-2 

Graciela Hess, West Park 
Elementary School Principal 
 

 
 

Graciela is the instructional  
leader of the Kindergarden-2nd 
grade Elementary school.  
Graciela ensures all dynamics of 
the youngest grades run 
smoothly.  Graciela is bilingual. 
 
ghess@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6890 (schedule appts. 
through Lynette Fresquez) 

 Christy Trujillo, Counselor  
West Park Elementary School 
 

 
 
Christy works closely with the 
elementary learners to develop 
interpersonal and coping skills, she 
also is fundamental in the positive 
rewards at this building. 

 
 

ctrujillo@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6892 

Lynette Fresquez, WPE School 
Administration Manager 
 

 
Lynette makes sure that everything 
runs smoothly at the elementary 
school.  Lynette helps schedule 
appointments with the principal. She 
can also give out PowerSchool 
passwords and help with student 
fees. 

 

lfresquez@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6890 

WEST PARK West Park The Center 

Annette Johnson, 
WPE Student Secretary 
 

 
 

 
Annette helps students and 
families in the front office.  She 
can also give out PowerSchool 
passwords. 
 

 
 
ajohnson@lakecountyschools.net    
719-486-6890 

Kim Chavez, 
Student Behavior Support 
 

 
 
Kim helps support students to 
ensure that behavior reinforces 
learning for our WPE students. She 
assists with positive behavior 
supports and individual needs  
 
 
kchavez@lakecountyschools.net 
 719-486-6898 

Tanya Lenhard, Director of the 
Center, Early Childhood 
Education  
 

 
 

Tanya is the instructional and 
programming leader of The Center, 
our early childhood education 
building.  She works with the staff to 
get our youngest learners off to a 
strong start in partnership with Head 
Start. This program is located at Pitts 
Elementary School. 
tdlenhard@lakecountyschools.net 
719-486-6921 
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